Howard University
Fall 2020 Course Evaluations

Report:

Response Rate:

Fall 2020 Introductory Pharmacy Practice Experiences

27/36 (75.00 %)

1 - Please answer the following questions related to your course.

The workload and pace were appropriate for the course level.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
H 0,
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 304 393 .99 4.00
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral &) 8 44.44% | IE—
Agree 4) 3 16.67% | M
Strongly Agree (5) 7 38.89% [ |
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median | School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD |Median
18/36 (50.00%) 3.94 0.94 4.00 30277 3.93 1.1 4.00 755 3.99 1.04 4.00 452 4.00 1.05 4.00

1 - Please answer the following questions related to your course.

This course helped me consider connections between course material and other areas of my personal, academic, or professional life.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 76 401 410 4.15
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% || :
Neutral 3) 9 52.94% [ ]
Agree (4) 3 17.65% | W
Strongly Agree (5) 5 29.41% | N
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
17/36 (47.22%) 3.76 0.90 3.00 30127 4.01 1.08 4.00 751 4.10 0.97 4.00 448 4.15 0.94 4.00
1 - Please answer the following questions related to your course.
This course challenged me to think critically about the subject.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0.00% | 552 408 415 417
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% || i
Neutral 3) 8 47.06% | IS
Agree 4) 4 23.53% | I
Strongly Agree (5) 5 20.41% | N
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median | School/College | Mean STD [ Median Department Mean STD | Median
17/36 (47.22%) 3.82 0.88 4.00 30078 4.08 1.02 4.00 750 4.15 0.96 4.00 447 417 0.93 4.00
1 - Please answer the following questions related to your course.
This course helped me to communicate clearly about the subject.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
i 0,
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 282 305 401 407
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral 3) 8 47.06% [ ]
Agree (4) 4 23.53% | W
Strongly Agree (5) 5 29.41% | N
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
17/36 (47.22%) 3.82 0.88 4.00 30040 3.95 1.09 4.00 748 4.01 1.02 4.00 447 4.07 0.98 4.00
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27/36 (75.00 %)

1 - Please answer the following questions related to your course.

This course provided appropriate knowledge in this subject area.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 552 413 409 4.16
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% || i
Neutral 3) 8 47.06% | IS
Agree 4) 4 23.53% | I
Strongly Agree (5) 5 20.41% | N
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median | School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD |Median
17/36 (47.22%) 3.82 0.88 4.00 29993 4.13 0.98 4.00 748 4.09 0.97 4.00 447 4.16 0.92 4.00
1 - Please answer the following questions related to your course.
The course assignments reflected what was covered in the course.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1 0 0.00% || 388 415 410 4.15
Disagree @) 0 0.00% || '
Neutral 3) 8 47.06% [ ]
Agree (4) 3 17.65% | W
Strongly Agree (5) 6 35.29% | N
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
17/36 (47.22%) 3.88 0.93 4.00 29930 4.15 0.99 4.00 748 4.10 0.97 4.00 446 4.15 0.94 4.00
1 - Please answer the following questions related to your course.
The course stimulated my interest in the subject.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
H 0,
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 388 283 399 406
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral 3) 8 47.06% | IS
Agree 4) 3 17.65% | Il
Strongly Agree (5) 6 35.29% | N
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median | School/College | Mean STD [ Median Department Mean STD | Median
17/36 (47.22%) 3.88 0.93 4.00 29722 3.83 1.21 4.00 731 3.99 1.08 4.00 432 4.06 1.05 4.00

2 - Overall, this course was...

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
0,
Very Poor 1) 0 0.00% || 288 400 405 411
Poor (2) 0 0.00% ||
Acceptable (3) 8 47.06% | I
Good 4) 3 17.65% [ |
Very Good (5) 6 35.29% | (NN
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median | School/College | Mean STD [ Median Department Mean STD | Median
17136 (47.22%) 3.88 0.93 4.00 29620 4.00 1.07 4.00 736 4.05 0.99 4.00 444 4.11 0.94 4.00
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Response Rate: 27/36 (75.00 %)

3 - Please answer the following questions related to your instructor(s).

The instructor was effective in communicating the content of the course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
H 0,
Strongly Disagree (1) 1 5.00% | . 409 a1t 420
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% | ;
Neutral 3) 4 20.00% | W
Agree 4) 7 35.00% | .
Strongly Agree (5) 4 20.00% |
N/A (0) 4 20.00% [ ]
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
17/36 (47.22%) 3.81 1.05 4.00 33572 4.09 1.14 4.00 1334 4.1 1.03 4.00 683 4.20 0.96 4.00
3 - Please answer the following questions related to your instructor(s).
The instructor was fair in evaluating student performance.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
H 0,
Strongly Disagree (1) 1 5.00% | son 415 a1 413
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% ||
Neutral 3) 4 20.00% | W
Agree 4) 7 35.00% | (N
Strongly Agree (5) 6 30.00% | .
N/A 0) 2 10.00% | M
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median | School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
17136 (47.22%) 3.94 1.06 4.00 33549 415 1.08 4.00 1337 4.1 1.02 4.00 685 413 1.00 4.00
3 - Please answer the following questions related to your instructor(s).
The instructor was well prepared for class meetings.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 406 424 415 422
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 5 25.00% |
Agree (4) 6 30.00% | N
Strongly Agree (5) 6 30.00% | N
N/A (0) 3 15.00% [ |
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
17136 (47.22%) 4.06 0.83 4.00 33540 4.24 1.02 5.00 1331 4.15 1.02 4.00 682 4.22 0.93 4.00
3 - Please answer the following questions related to your instructor(s).
The instructor made effective use of class time.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
H 0,
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% || 400 417 413 4.19
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral 3) 5 25.00% | .
Agree (4) 6 30.00% | N
Strongly Agree (5) 5 25.00% | N
N/A (0) 4 20.00% [ ]
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
17136 (47.22%) 4.00 0.82 4.00 33520 4.17 1.08 5.00 1331 4.13 1.02 4.00 682 4.19 0.94 4.00
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Report: Fall 2020 Introductory Pharmacy Practice Experiences
Response Rate: 27/36 (75.00 %)

3 - Please answer the following questions related to your instructor(s).

The instructor was accessible during office hours.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 400 419 418 422

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neutral 3) 5 25.00% | .

Agree 4) 6 30.00% | .

Strongly Agree (5) 5 25.00% | .

N/A (0) 4 20.00% [ ]

0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
17/36 (47.22%) 4.00 0.82 4.00 33453 4.19 1.03 5.00 1329 4.18 0.95 4.00 679 4.22 0.89 4.00

3 - Please answer the following questions related to your instructor(s).

The instructor clearly articulated their expectations for students in the course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
H 0,
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | son 414 415 4.20
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% | :
Neutral 3) 5 25.00% | .
Agree 4) 7 35.00% | (N
Strongly Agree (5) 4 20.00% | W
N/A (0) 4 20.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median | School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
17136 (47.22%) 3.94 0.77 4.00 33440 414 1.08 4.00 1330 4.15 1.00 4.00 678 4.20 0.96 4.00

3 - Please answer the following questions related to your instructor(s).

The instructor provided guidance for understanding course exercises/assignments.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 400 a7 a1 415

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neutral (3) 5 25.00% | N

Agree (4) 7 35.00% | N

Strongly Agree (5) 5 25.00% | .

N/A (0) 3 15.00% | Il

0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
17/36 (47.22%) 4.00 0.79 4.00 33487 4.07 1.14 4.00 1332 4.1 1.03 4.00 680 4.15 0.99 4.00

3 - Please answer the following questions related to your instructor(s).

The instructor provided timely feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | sos a8 404 416

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neutral (3) 5 25.00% | .

Agree 4) 7 35.00% |

Strongly Agree (5) 4 20.00% |

N/A (0) 4 20.00% [ ]

0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
17136 (47.22%) 3.94 0.77 4.00 33510 3.98 1.21 4.00 1331 4.04 1.09 4.00 681 4.16 1.01 4.00
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Howard University

Fall 2020 Course Evaluations

Report:

Response Rate:

Fall 2020 Introductory Pharmacy Practice Experiences
27/36 (75.00 %)

3 - Please answer the following questions related to your instructor(s).

The instructor provided constructive feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
e @ ¢! 3.94 3.96 4.07 4.16
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral 3) 5 25.00% | .
Agree 4) 7 35.00% | .
Strongly Agree (5) 4 20.00% |
N/A (0) 4 20.00% [ ]
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
17/36 (47.22%) 3.94 0.77 4.00 33422 3.96 1.22 4.00 1328 4.07 1.07 4.00 681 4.16 1.00 4.00
3 - Please answer the following questions related to your instructor(s).
The instructor created a welcoming and inclusive classroom environment.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | so3 423 a7 421
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% || .
Neutral 3) 5 26.32% | N
Agree 4) 6 31.58% | N
Strongly Agree (5) 4 21.05% |
N/A (0) 4 21.05% |
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median | School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
16/36 (44.44%) 3.93 0.80 4.00 33275 4.23 1.06 5.00 1322 417 1.00 4.00 677 4.21 0.94 4.00

4 - Overall, the instructor was...

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Very Poor 1) 0 0.00% || 4.20 4.09 410 217

Poor (2) 0 0.00% ||

Acceptable 3) 5 25.00% | .

Good 4) 6 30.00% [ ]

Very Good (5) 9 45.00% [ ]

0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median | School/College | Mean STD [ Median Department Mean STD | Median
17136 (47.22%) 4.20 0.83 4.00 33343 4.09 1.08 4.00 1323 4.10 0.97 4.00 675 417 0.92 4.00

5 - Instructions for course materials including manuals, handouts, etc. were clear.

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

i 0,
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 394 401 401 4.09
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral (3) 5 31.25% | N
Agree 4) 7 43.75% |
Strongly Agree (5) 4 25.00% | .
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD |Median| School/College | Mean STD [ Median Department Mean STD | Median
16/36 (44.44%) 3.94 0.77 4.00 681 4.01 0.95 4.00 681 4.01 0.95 4.00 427 4.09 0.91 4.00
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27/36 (75.00 %)

Fall 2020 Introductory Pharmacy Practice Experiences

6 - The course improved my problem solving skills.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 4.00 403 403 412

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neutral 3) 4 25.00% [ |

Agree (4) 8 50.00% |

Strongly Agree (5) 4 25.00% | .

0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD [Median Department Mean STD |Median
16/36 (44.44%) 4.00 0.73 4.00 686 4.03 0.95 4.00 686 4.03 0.95 4.00 433 4.12 0.89 4.00

7 - The coordinator effectively maintains a high weekly attendance of students in class.

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 425 4.43

Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |

Neutral 3) 4 25.00% |

Agree (4) 4 25.00% | .

Strongly Agree (5) 8 50.00% |

N/A (0) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department

Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
16/36 (44.44%) 4.25 0.86 4.50 688 4.41 0.80 5.00 688 4.41 0.80 5.00 434 4.43 0.76 5.00

8 - The instructor provided opportunities for class participation.

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Neutral 3) 5 25.00% | .
Agree 4) 10 50.00% | [
Strongly Agree (5) 5 25.00% | .
0 25 50 100 Question University School/College Department
Response Rate Mean STD | Median University Mean STD | Median| School/College | Mean STD | Median Department Mean STD | Median
17/36 (47.22%) 4.00 0.73 4.00 1247 4.14 0.88 4.00 1247 4.14 0.88 4.00 660 4.20 0.76 4.00
Mean of Means Calculations Mean University School/College Department
Course Questions (Aggregate) 3.85 4.01 4.06 411
Instructor Questions (Aggregate) 3.98 4.12 4.12 4.18
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